PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020996 Frame 0844. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee to be corrected from Marvell Israel Ltd. to Marvell Israel (M.I.S.L) Ltd., as shown on the attached executed Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Daniel YELLIN	05/11/2008	
Yona PERETS	05/11/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvell Israel (M.I.S.L) Ltd.	
Street Address:	6 Hamada Street, Mordot HaCarmel Industrial Park	
City:	Yokneam	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	20692	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4082222755 Fax Number: Phone: 408-222-2500 Email: victoria@marvell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Horace Ng Address Line 1: 5488 Marvell Lane

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP1912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HORACE NG

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT

REEL: 028968 FRAME: 0097

502061606

source=MP1912_CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT INV TO MISL#page1.tif source=MP1912_CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT INV TO MISL#page2.tif source=MP1912_CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT INV TO MISL#page3.tif source=MP1912_CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT INV TO MISL#page4.tif source=MP1912_CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT INV TO MISL#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028968 FRAME: 0098 08/16/2008 09:38 PAI 703 838 2787

05/16/2008 PLC 700371498

20001

A D P.	infi Step: RECORDATEOR FO inigeneed Recordation Services PATENT fractor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Bert 1466 lexandria, VA 22313-1450	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IS ONLY Palest and Trademark Office		
l	,	Duchat No. MP1912		
l		135090		
厂	Ploase record the attached o	signal document or copy thereof.		
I.		2. A. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
- Company	Danial YHILIN Yoni PHRETS B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) attached:	MARVEIL ISRAEL LTD. 6 HAMADA STREET MORDOT		
	□Y≅ ⊠ №	YOKNHAM, ISRAEL 20692		
3.	A. Nature of conveyaous:	B. Additional name(a) & address(m) attached?		
	Assignment	□Yes ⊠No		
	Scenarity Agreement Change of Name			
	Ctiese			
	B. Execution Date: May 11, 2008			
4.	This document is being filed together with enew appli-	ira kiona.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/116.589	B. Parent Na.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	 Banhad? □ Yes ⊠ No		
	C. Tide of Application: INCREASING THE STAN	D-BY TIME OF WIRELESS DEVICES		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concarning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLEFF & BERRINGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, Virginia 22328-4850 Telephanes (703) 236-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	 Statement and signature. To the Aga of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the drighned frequency. 			
•	Japin A. Clin Registration No. 27,075 Folds S. Kern Registration No. 42,719 Total number of pages	Dens: May 16, 2008 Including cover sheet, stachmens, and document: 3		

PATENT

REEL: 028968 FRAME: 0099

Docket#: MP1912

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Daniel Yellin and Yona Perets

who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by us concurrently herewith and entitled:

INCREASING THE STAND-BY TIME OF WIRELESS DEVICES

which was filed on May 7, 2008 as United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/116,589.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Israel (MISL) Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at 6 Hamada Street, Mordot, HaCarmel Industrial Park, Yokneam, Israel 20692, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Do hereby further sell, assign and transfer to Marvell Israel (MISL) Ltd., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to United States Provisional Patent Applications(s) No(s). 60/916,431, filed May 7, 2007, 60/916,926, filed May 9, 2007 and 60/952,779, filed July 30, 2007 and to any and all inventions described in said provisional patent application(s) for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Marvell Israel (MISL) Ltd., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor:	
Daniel Yellin	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year
	05/1/\$/2008
4-1/2	

Page 1 of 2

Dock	et#: MP1912			PA	TENT
	Full Name of Second Inventor:	·			
	Yona Perets				
	Inventor's Signature:	La ST	Date: Month/Day/Year	11/5/08	,